Station # 032
Route: US-20

Segment Code and Milepost: 002070 377.080
16.5 Miles North of Jct SH-47 (Ashton)

Idaho Transportation Department
Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction

November 2009

County: Fremont
District: 06
Ascending Direction: North

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total
1 Sun
Ascending 7 6 4 4 5 7 24 25 42 38 55 63 109 72 78 49 65 48 51 29 24 16 18 7 842
Descending 5 6 4 0 6 1 7 14 29 46 89 o1} 144 103 89 99 90 90 54 39 23 14 9 7 1059
Combined 12 12 8 4 11 8 31 39 71 84 144 154 249 175 167 148 155 138 105 68 47 30 27 14 1901
2 Mon
Ascending 6 9 7 2 10 14 32 Y EE| 86 74 74 68 77 63 75 48 43 48 40 24 17 9 1077
Descending 7 a 4 7 7 10 17 30 51 71 E| 82 65 79 84 s2[_9q 84 48 23 19 18 8 3 978
Combined 13 13 11 9 17 24 49 98 144 157 156 133 156 145 165 132 91 71 59 42 25 12 2055
3 Tue
Ascending 14 14 11 7 3 13 28 75 E 97 82 76 75 8 70 75 63 55 46 39 27 22 10 14 1102
Descending 11 4 5 5 3 11 27 33 42 54 73 |J 83 87 82 79 104 97 53 32 19 17 7 9 1015
Combined 25 18 16 12 6 24 55 108 139 151 154 158 178 152 154 167 152 99 71 46 39 17 23 2117
4 Wed
Ascending 8 14 11 7 7 18 44 77 74 123 104 83 79 78 66 54 59 53 45 20 30 12 12 1158
Descending 3 8 5 7 6 13 19 33 50 56 59 8 81 77 88 92 108 56 37 16 29 16 14 1089
Combined 11 22 16 14 13 31 63 110 124 179 163 171 160 155 169 158 162 109 82 36 59 28 26 2247
5 Thu
Ascending 11 11 7 7 12 16 43 72 93 113 105 65 72 71 78 89 62 62 41 49 30 16 1 1245
Descending 10 7 7 8 6 9 28 29 58 63 74 76 76 89 87 129 102 62 34 30 23 14 8 1103
Combined 21 18 14 15 18 25 71 101 151 176 180 141 148 160 165 164 124 75 79 53 30 19 2348
6 Fri
Ascending 19 7 9 7 11 21 35 60 85 97 o7[ 103 88 87 98 93 92 o1 62 37 a7 31 13 1391
Descending 7 10 10 4 6 11 22 28 36 58 68 87 78 107 98 109 108 76 a7 30 19 16 9 1155
Combined 26 17 19 11 17 32 57 88 121 155 165 166 194 200 204 200 167 109 67 66 a7 22 2546
7 Sat
Ascending 15 9 8 6 3 9 18 a1 43 57 73 64 72 70 69 74 49 42 27 25 18 22 12 931
Descending 11 5 4 2 4 3 13 19 30 sa[_of 89 68 79 74 76 104 96 44 38 24 21 18 12 985
Combined 26 14 12 8 7 12 31 60 73 111 168 132 151 144 145 180 145 86 65 49 39 40 24 1916
8 Sun
Ascending 3 5 3 4 1 13 15 24 a1 39 56 60 71 75 68 69 52 40 31 27 15 8 15 812
Descending a4 5 5 1 3 5 17 17 20 50 80 101} 10 95 106 109 90 98 60 33 24 16 4 10 1062
Combined 7 10 8 5 4 18 32 41 61 89 136 180 170 177 159 150 100 64 51 31 12 25 1874

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 032
Route: US-20

Segment Code and Milepost: 002070 377.080
16.5 Miles North of Jct SH-47 (Ashton)
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County: Fremont
District: 06

Ascending Direction: North

Total

9 Mon

Ascending 5 5
Descending 11 3

Combined 16 8

14

17

18
11

29

20
18

38

60
23

83

60 76
38 50

98 126

69 | 81 75 | 81
70

| Gd 54 74

134 135 149 151

75
71

78 52
115 103

146 155

46
87

133

56
49

41
37

78

23
26

49

22
18

40

19 6 990
15 7 956

34 13 1946

10 Tue

Ascending 5 14
Descending 6 9

Combined 11 23

11

14

12

20

27
16

43

63
35

98

75| 93
65

79 64 54| Bq

48

123

73| 83 86 79

152 149 140 159

66
103

169

46
58

104

34
30

64

32
27

59

24
13

37

16 7
11 14

1036
1055

27 21 2091

11 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

12 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

13 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

14 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

15 Sun

Ascending
Descending

Combined

16 Mon

Ascending 4 6
Descending ] 0

Combined 4 6

14
0

14

27

27

44

45

64| Sﬂ

69 75 67

0 0
64 81

31| 5} 71 79

100| 132 138| 153

o -

74
149

63 52

[

142 147
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68
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48
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34
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11
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34

11 7 934
6 3 670

17 10 1604

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
Creation Date: 12/3/2009 14:56

Page 2



Station # 032
Route: US-20

Segment Code and Milepost: 002070 377.080
16.5 Miles North of Jct SH-47 (Ashton)

Idaho Transportation Department
Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction

November 2009

County: Fremont
District: 06
Ascending Direction: North

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

17 Tue

Ascending 8 11 6 7 8 19 31 51 70 78 71 57 58 66 61 76 73 43 40 37 27 15 15 13 941

Descending 12 7 3 3 9 9 21 22 35 37 E 65 74 52 44 74 E 92 36 31 26 19 16 14 863

Combined 20 18 9 10 17 28 52 73 105 115 122 132 118 105 150 135 76 68 53 34 31 27 1804
18 Wed

Ascending 8 14 6 12 3 13 23 51 51 so[ o4 63 e1[ 79 60 59 45 59 53 36 23 21 13 7 932

Descending 11 7 4 8 15 13 20 25 40 52 52[_e 73 88 81 89 92 E 57 32 32 23 9 8 989

Combined 19 21 10 20 18 26 43 76 91 132 149 126 134 141 148 137 154 110 68 55 a4 22 15 1921
19 Thu

Ascending 14 6 3 4 11 9 25 63 53 65 71 71 55 76 8 58 60 a1 46 36 32 22 12 998

Descending 10 12 4 5 6 10 25 32 38 53 E 56 69 87 86 85 s5[_99 59 35 22 13 16 12 977

Combined 24 18 7 9 17 19 50 95 91 139 129 127 140 142 162 143 153 100 81 58 45 38 24 1975
20 Fri

Ascending 12 11 7 7 12 19 37 48 56 [ 109 71 89 75 89 101 101 104 80 88 58 27 28 14 1344

Descending 9 10 6 2 6 6 17 23 37 67 60 8 80 78 107 118 106 51 36 27 32 22 9 1109

Combined 21 21 13 18 25 54 71 03 131 169 155 167 215 219 210 131 124 85 59 50 23 2453
21 Ssat

Ascending 16 5 10 5 8 15 46 48 67[ eq 59 sa[ o9 68 62 49 59 39 29 16 18 14 8 9 891

Descending 9 10 8 8 6 6 13 12 31 35 19 of 74 84 E 80 73 46 42 39 17 19 7 7 832

Combined 25 15 18 13 14 21 59 60 98 123 78 143 152 159 129 132 85 71 55 35 33 15 16 1723
22 Sun

Ascending 7 2 0 3 1 1 17 13 24 43 40 36 74 23 42 33 38 24 20 20 20 6 9 10 501

Descending 2 7 5 3 3 4 6 13 22 79 79 71 36 75 81 80 80 59 42 15 16 9 7 1 845

Combined 9 9 5 6 4 23 26 46 119 107 156 98 123 113 118 83 62 35 36 15 16 11 1346
23 Mon

Ascending 5 1 3 1 a 4 21 26 54 54 37 51 55 a9 64 51 38 38 23 25 17 21 5 710

Descending 7 1 3 2 1 6 10 21 35 40 45 E 74 74 70 77 70| | 36 25 20 24 16 7 806

Combined 12 2 6 3 5 10 31 47 89 94 98 125 129 119 121 119 74 48 45 41 37 12 1516
24 Tue

Ascending 4 8 4 7 4 11 23 59 a4 aq 80 61 62 54 90 67 87 69 70 37 43 21 18 1105

Descending 11 10 9 4 4 7 13 24 42 43 73[9 79 97 97 104 106 64 49 31 29 17 13 1134

Combined 15 18 13 11 8 18 36 83 86 123 153 154 141 151 205 164 193 133 119 68 72 38 31 2239

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 032 Idaho Transportation Department County: Fremont

Route: US-20 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 06
Segment Code and Milepost: 002070 377.080 Ascending Direction: North
16.5 Miles North of Jct SH-47 (Ashton) November 2009

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 500 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

25 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

26 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined
27 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

28 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

29 Sun

Ascending
Descending

Combined

30 Mon

Ascending
Descending

Combined

Average

Ascending 9 8 6 6 7 13 28 51 62 80 74 73 70 71 74 69 67 57 50 40 30 23 17 11 997
Descending 8 7 5 4 5 8 16 23 36 51 66 77 81 82 85 90 98 92 52 34 23 20 12 9 983

Combined 17 15 11 10 12 20 44 74 98 131 140 150 151 153 159 159 165 148 102 74 53 43 29 19 1980

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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